Features
• Easily expandable
• Two supervised audible circuits
• Lamp and system trouble circuit test
• Ground fault detection
• Initiating device circuit (IDC) alarm test
• Monitors up to 3,500 feet (1,067m) of Protectowire Linear
Heat Detector per zone

• UL listed • City of New York #MEA–374–91E
• Factory Mutual • Calif. State Fire Marshal #7165–0854:103
How To Order
Determine the type of system configuration required from the
descriptions below and follow the appropriate ordering
instructions:
Configuration 1 System will contain all Dual Temperature
3-wire Detection Zones.
Step 1 Order Basic Control Unit, Model #FS2000. The Model
FS2000 Control Unit contains no detection zones and will
require the addition of either Option X or Option XX. The
FS2000 Control Unit requires a half module space
in the system enclosure.
Next, proceed directly to Step 2 and follow the ordering
instructions. As part of Step 2, be sure to include Option X
or Option XX and specify the quantity of modules neces-
sary to provide the appropriate number of 3-wire Dual Tem-
perature TRI-Wire™ zones required for the entire
system.
Configuration 2 System will contain all Standard 2-wire
Detection Zones or a Combination of
2-wire and Dual Temperature 3-wire Zones.
Begin the ordering process at Step 1A. Select the Basic
Control Unit which contains the required number of
standard 2-wire detection zones.
Proceed to Step 2 and continue the ordering process as
instructed. As part of Step 2, be sure to include Option X
or Option XX and specify the quantity of modules neces-
sary to provide the appropriate number of 3-wire Dual
Temperature TRI-Wire™ zones.
Step1A Determine the number of 2–wire detection zones required,
and select the appropriate system control unit from the
models shown in the table below.
Basic 2–Wire System Control Units
Enclosure
Model # Module Spaces Description
FS2002 1 2 zones
FS2004 11/2 4 zones
FS2006 2 6 zones
FS2008 21/2 8 zones
FS2010 3 10 zones
FS2012 31/2 12 zones
FS2014 4 14 zones
FS2016 41/2 16 zones
FS2018 5 18 zones
FS2020 51/2 20 zones
FS2022 6 22 zones
FS2024 61/2 24 zones
FS2026 7 26 zones
FS2028 71/2 28 zones
FS2030 8 30 zones
FS2032 81/2 32 zones
FS2034 9 34 zones
Add 1/2 module space for each additional 2 zones.
Step 2 Select option code letter(s) from the “System Configuration
Guide” section of this catalog sheet and show quantity
when necessary. Note options which require enclosure
module space(s).
Step 3 To determine the proper size system enclosure, add
the module spaces required for the basic control unit (Step
1 or 1A) plus the module spaces required for the quantity
of each option selected (Step 2). If the total module spaces
required for the system exceed the size